

Are you passionate about helping older adults and sharing your skills with the community? The Park County Senior Coalition is currently looking for dedicated Board of Directors and Committee members!

## We need members for:

- Board of Directors
- Human Resources
   Committee
- Finance Committee
- Events Committee

# The Park County Senior Coalition

is a non-profit organization dedicated to serving Park County seniors 60+

### Our mission: To

help seniors
maintain a high
quality of life by
remaining in their
homes as long as
they wish and are
able

#### Our values:

Connection, Self Determination, Interdependence, Dedication, and Transparency

## **Our Vision:**

Through
professional,
trustworthy and
reliable services,
we connect Park
County's seniors
with vital
opportunities to
thrive

# What to expect:

The Park County Senior Coalition **Board of Director's** meet every third Tuesday of the month at 9:30am in Fairplay and over zoom. The Board is responsible for furthering the mission of the PCSC and goals outlined in our Strategic Plan. Members provide organization oversight, help to inform the public of our work, assist with carrying out programs & fundraising, and more! **Committees** are a subsect of the Board. Each committee meets quarterly or more frequently as needed. Members utilize their talents to specialize in one area and assist the organization with carrying out details, operation, and efficiency of that area. Our three open committees are: Finance, Human Resources, and Events.

Interested in learning more about this rewarding opportunity?
Our current Board Members are available to setup a coffee chat!



Contact us with
questions or to apply:
scofpc@parkco.us
parkcoseniors.org
719-836-4295
825 Clark St. Suite C
M-Th 7am-4pm